02-24-2000	
	SHEET
To the Honorable Commissione: 101275035 To the Honorable Commissione: 101275035	
To the Honorable Commissioner 1012Lins:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Earl H. Koepke	Name: HON Technology Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊻_ No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 414 East Third Street
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Muscatine State: IA ZIP: 52761
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes No
Execution Date: <u>December 20, 1999</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	5,486,035
	0,100,000
Additional numbers attached?Yes _/_ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ronald A. Sandler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: JONES, DAY, REAVIS & POGUE	<u>√</u> Enclosed
Street Address: 77 West Wacker Drive	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account any fees in excess of amount enclosed which may be due herewith.
City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60601-1692	8. Deposit account number:
24/2000 DNGUYEN 00000090 5486035	10-1202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
C:581 40.00 (P) DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Merri C. Merrill Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: CERTIFICATE OF MAILING: 1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID, IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSEDTO: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Assignment Division, Box: Assignments, North Toker Building, Suite 10C35, Washington, D.C. 20231 ON: Japany 20, 2000	
Signature) Merri C. Merrill SS Doc. #1086765	
	33 Duc. #1080/63

02/

PATENT REEL: 010579 FRAME: 0546

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Marcus C. Koepke of <u>Carmel, Indiana</u>, and Earl Koepke of <u>Marco Island, Florida</u>, hereinafter referred to as patentees, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in an

"Occupant Weight Operated Chair"

Patent No. 5,486,035, dated January 23, 1996; and whereas we are now the sole owners of said patent, and,

WHEREAS, HON Technology Inc. of Muscatine, Iowa, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 414 East Third Street, City of Muscatine, and State of Iowa, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ______ dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the patentees, do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 010579 FRAME: 0547

Signed at	
Signed at(city, state)	
this day of	, 1999.
	Marcus C. Koepke
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the patent herein above referred to.	
Witness	Date
Witness	Date
Signed at Oconomoux, W\ (city, state) this ZO day of December 1999. Earl H. Koepke	
Signed in our presence and acknown herein above referred to. Witness Buky Jener Witness Witness	Date 12/20/99 Date 12/20/99

087522-452-348

RECORDED: 01/24/2000